1 D Benton

2 S Morley

3 P Whitcomb

4 R Parrott

5 R Foley

6 G Adams

7 D Rayner

8 P Baker

9 P Stacey
10 J Smith
11 M Skinner
12 J Harvey
13 A Farquarson
14 P Carstairs
15 S Fowler
16 R Batchelor
17 V Stamp
18 A Flett
19 R Ball
20 M Anderson
21 M Cox
22 C Vaughan
23 | Powell
24 R Fillingham
25 P Boxshall
26 M Gohar
27 B Hutchinson
28 T Ulliott
29 V Bass
30 K Jennings
31 G Klepazc
32 D Adam
33 G West
34 J R Bristow
35 E Barker
36 D Fallon
37 S Hunter
38 A Hawkins
39 R Daniels
40 C Hairs
41 P Prosser
42 P Jegou
43 N Fairbrass
44 P Binkhorst
45 P Aslett
46 D Ogden
47 M Nouch
48 C Edgington
49 D Chown
50 P Scarles

Rane
B&H
B&H
B'hth
Belg
Belg
Craw
Ports
B&H
Rane
B'hth
Walt
Kent
Belg
Belg
AFD
Ports
Coll
Ports
Belg
Kent
Rane
Read
Ports
Kent
Rane
Kent
B&H
Ports
HW
Ports
HHH
Craw 'B'
B&H
Rane
Read
S'oaks
Read 'B'
B'hth
Rane
B&H
WHH
Kent
HHH
ALD
SLH
Belg
SLH
Dul R
SLH

27:45
28:03
28:10
28:13
28:14
28:15
28:15
28:19
28:23
28:25
28:30
28:37
28:38
28:39
28:40
28:42
28:46
28:50
28:51
28:53
28:57
29:02
29:02
29:05
29:12
29:14
29:17
29:24
29:27
29:29
29:33
29:33
29:36
29:36
29;37
29:38
29:38
29:38
29:38
29:43
29:49
29:53
29:59
30:03
30:09
30:10
30:10
30:12
30:13
30:20

51 M Powell

52 T Binda

53 J Cooke

54 P Mongan
55 M Ellison

56 J Hamblen
57 J Boyd

58 D Lancaster
59 N Passway
60 S Cooper

61 D Ellison

62 C Owens

63 S Brooks

64 R Hill

65 P Mottram
66 E Stahl

67 M Hargraves
68 W Hill

69 R Moye

70 E Blackmore
71 D Howard
72 D Beattie

73 J Schutterlin
74 S Searle

75 C Hogg

76 D Anderson
77 A Sellars

78 S Peppitt

79 K Wood

80 S Connelly
81 J Carmichael
82 F Upcott

83 M Thompson
84 M Gould

85 F Golding
86 M Chaplin
87 D Zalman
88 P Emery

89 C Chown

90 R Mothersole
91 | Sesnan

92 M Leefe

93 A Birch

94 P Dipple

95 B Cammell
96 D Long

97 B Fairchild
98 S Loach

99 R McCullough

100 R Sharp

SOUTH OF THAMES CCA 'JUNIOR' RACE, Crawley, 8th November 1997

Read 30:32
Belg 30:32
WHH  30:44
SLH 30:46
B'hth 30:46
Walt 30:50
Read 3051
Read 30:56
Walt 30:57
B'hth 30:59
B'hth 30:59
HW 30:59
TWR  31:00
F&C 31:03
DulR 31:04
Walt 31:13
Ports 'B' 31:15
Craw  31:23
Kent 31:25
Sutt 31:29
Ports 'B' 31:34
Craw  31:35
WHH  31:38
SLH 31:41
K&P 31:46
Belg 31:51
Kent 31:55
Wok 32:00
DulR 32:03
F&C 32:08
Craw 32:10
SLH 32:13
TWR  32:14
Wok 32:14
Wok 32:31
F&C 32:37
HHH 32:43
SLH 32:44
DulR 32:46
Coll 32:47
Dul R 'B' 32:53
Belg 'B' 32:56
Read 33:03
HHH 33:09
R&SB 33:16
F&C 33:23
Craw 'B' 33:24
Dul R 'B' 33:29
LingR 33:29
Craw  33:37



101 M Miller
102 P Sapsard
103 G Woodley
104 A Waghorn
105 J Coker

106 B Upward
107 N Costiff
108 M Lloyd

109 S Carson-Jones
110 G Tucker
111 J MacCormack
112 P Tabor
113 M Winter
114 J McQueen
115 J Strong
116 G Kitchener
117 P Radford
118 O Wright
119 S Lewis
120 D Harwood
121 J Parker
122 A Hampson
123 J Fuller

124 J Rutherford
125 G Thayre
126 D Walsh

HW 33:38
R&SB 33:45
Read 34:03
Craw 34:08
Ports 34:18
F&C 34:18
Craw 'B' 34:20
Coll 34:25
Ports 'B' 34:28
R&SB 34:38
Dul R 'B' 34:40
S'oaks 34:43
HHH 34:45
F&C 34:52
Coll 34:58
S'oaks 35:02
TWR 3504
Dul R 'B'35:14
S'oaks 35:19
Read 'B' 35:33
Craw 'B' 35:45
Forb 35:49
TWR  35;56
Walt 36:01
Craw 36:06
THH 36:09

127 J Rickards
128 J Pritchard
129 T Greenslade
130 P Amos

131 A Day

132 R Pitcairn-Knowles
133 C Brooks
134 B Imber

135 J Rampling
136 S Bosley

137 J Penney
138 D Goffe

139 R ockenden
140 T Vogth-Erikson
141 G Sankey
142 M Diebel

143 K Vejdani
144 T Woolven
145 B Taylor

146 A Musson
147 C Davies
148 T Crowhurst
149 C Wilkie

150 D Simpson
151 J Mackenzie

TWR
SLH
R&SB
Walt
TWR
S'oaks
Coll

DulR'B'

Forb
HHH
Ling R
Ports 'B'
R&SB
S'oaks
TWR
Ling R
Ling R
S'oaks
TWR
Kent
F&C
Ling R
Coll
S'oaks
R&SB

36:13
36:16
36:20
36:25
36:30
36:37
36:59
37:07
38:05
38:18
38:27
38:36
38;37
38:55
38:57
38:59
39:00
39:50
40:10
40:35
40:41
40:53
41:03
41:44
50:05



Teams:

1 Belgrave H (5-6-14-15) 40
2 Brighton & Hove (2-3-9-28) 42
3 Ranelagh H (1-10-22-26) 59
4 City of Portsmouth (8-17-19-24) 68
5 Kent AC (13-21-25-27) 86
6 Blackheath H (4-11-39-55) 109
7 Reading AC (23-36-51-57) 167
8 Walton AC (12-56-59-66) 193
9 South London H (46-48-50-54) 198
10 Crawley AC (7-68-77-81) 228
11 Herne Hill H (32-44-87-94) 257
12 Dulwich Runners (49-65-79-89) 282
13 Fleet & Crookham (64-80-86-96) 326
14 Collingwood AC (18-90-108-115) 331
15 Crawley 'B' (33-97-107-121) 358
16 Sevenoaks AC (37-112-116-119) 384
17 Portsmouth 'B' (67-71-109-138) 385
18 Tunbridge Wells R (63-83- 117-123) 386
19 Dulwich R 'B' (91-98-111-118) 418
20 Redhill & Surrey Beagles (95-102-110-129) 436
21 Lingfield Runners (99-137-142-143) 521

Teams (8 to score)

1 Belgrave H (above + 20-47-52-76) 235
2 City of Portsmouth (above + 29-31-67-71) 266
3 Kent AC (above + 43-69-77-146) 421
4 Reading (above + 57-58-93-103) 459
5 Crawley (above + 81-97-100-104) 562
6 South London H (above + 74-82-88-128) 570
7 Dulwich Runners (above + 91-98-111-118) 700
8 Tunbridge Wells H (above + 127-131-141-145) 930
9 Sevenoaks AC (above + 132-140-144-150) 950

County medals

Berkshire - Reading AC
Hampshire - City of Portsmouth AC
Kent - Kent AC

Many thanks to Reebok for their sponsorship, and to all officials, and
members of Crawley AC for all their work on the day

CHAMPIONSHIP RACE - PETERSHAM - 14TH FEBRUARY 1998
Provisional dates for 1998/99:-
JUNIOR' - 14TH NOVEMBER 1998 (BECKENHAM PARK

CHAMPIONSHIP RACE (100TH) - 13TH FEBRUARY 1999 AT WEST WICKHAM



